KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

Original Sheet No. <u>13-1</u> Canceling \_\_\_\_\_Sheet No. <u>13-1</u>

P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 9

	TARIFF M.W. (Municipal Waterworks)
1	VAILABILITY OF SERVICE.
S	Available only to incorporated cities and towns and authorized water districts and to utility companies operating under the jurisdiction of Public service Commission of Kentucky for the supply of electric energy to waterworks systems and sewage disposal systems served under this tariff on September 1, 1982, and only for continuous service at the premises occupied by the Customer on this date. If service hereunder is discontinued, it hall not again be available.
	Customer shall contract with the Company for a reservation in capacity in kilovolt-amperes sufficient to meet with the maximum load, which the Company may be required to furnish.
1	CANCELLED
	Service Charge \$22.90 per month Energy Charge: All KWH Used Per Month \$300¢ per KWH KENTUCKY PUBLIC
	INIMUM CHARGE.
	his tariff is subject to a minimum monthly charge equal to the sum of the service charge plus \$4.10 per KVA as determined from customer's total onnected load.
	TUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.
	Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a Fuel Adjustment Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the Fuel Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 5-1 and 5-2 of this Tariff Schedule.
	INSTEM SALES CLAUSE.
	tills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a System Sales Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the System Sales Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 19-1 and 19-2 of this Tariff Schedule.
1	DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.
k	stills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clause Factor per WH calculated in compliance with the Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 22-1 and 22-2 of this Tariff chedule, unless the customer is an industrial who has elected to opt-out in accordance with the terms pursuant to the Commission's Order in Case to 95-427.
1	INVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE.
3	tills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Environmental Surcharge Adjustment based on a percent frevenue in compliance with the Environmental Surcharge contained in Sheet Nos. 29-1 through 29-5 of this Tariff Schedule.
(	CAPACITY CHARGE.
3	ills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased by a Capacity Charge Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the apacity Charge Tariff contained in Sheet No. 28-1 of this Tariff Schedule.
	(Cont'd on Sheet No. 13-2)
	KENTUCKY
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	TARIFF BRANCH E OF ISSUE July 16, 2010 DATE EFFECTIVE Service rendered on and after J E. M.
	ED BY <u>E.K. WAGNER DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY SERVICES</u> FRANKFORT KOUM THINK
	by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2009-00459 dated June 28 6/29/2010

## KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

Original Sheet No. 13-2 Canceling \_\_\_\_\_Sheet No. 13-2

# P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 9

CANCELLED

JUN 3 0 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TARIFF M.W. (Cont'd) (Municipal Waterworks)

#### PAYMENT.

Bills will be rendered monthly and will be due and payable on or before the due date stated on the bill.

# TERM OF CONTRACT.

Contracts under this fariff will be made for not less than (1) one year with self-renewal provisions for successive periods of (1) one year each until either party shall give at least 60 days' written notice to the other of the intention to discontinue at the end of any yearly period. The Company will have the right to require contracts for periods of longer than (1) one year.

## SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

This tariff is subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

This tariff is not available to customers having other sources of energy supply.

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
Catal	rendered on and Bunt Kinkley	
ISSUED BY E.K. WAGNER DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY SERVICE NAME TITLE Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No	ADDRESS 6729/2010	